
Cambridge Grand Prix
2ER170267
Session - 4

EVENT 401 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 200m IM           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Thomas GARTSIDE 10 Northampton  3:12.65 184    39.10  1:27.41  2:32.28
2. Ryan WALL 10 Royston  3:20.45 163    45.82  1:35.33  2:35.17
3. Janos KADAR 10 St Ives  3:23.66 155    46.27  1:36.66  2:36.11

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Edward WHITTLES 11 Chelsea&West  2:36.66 342    33.98  1:15.14  2:00.92
2. Mehmet ZEREN 11 Chelsea&West  2:42.88 304    35.36  1:15.62  2:05.97
3. Sam KEMP 11 Chelsea&West  2:52.04 258    36.79  1:20.34  2:12.06
4. Henry GRAY 11 Chelsea&West  2:52.43 257    36.21  1:21.89  2:15.73
5. Jonathan WEIMANN 11 Co Cambridge  2:55.07 245    37.20  1:22.75  2:15.61
6. Justinas KAZLAUSKAS 11 Bark & Dagen  2:56.72 238    38.29  1:23.19  2:17.73
7. Arnoldas VAISVIDAS 11 Bark & Dagen  2:56.92 237    40.10  1:25.43  2:19.87
8. Max ARNOLD 11 Harlow Pen  2:58.96 229    39.64  1:27.03  2:18.64
9. Menuka JAYAKODY 11 Norwich Swan  3:02.70 216    37.89  1:24.81  2:22.82
10. Daniel KENDALL 11 Co Ely  3:04.35 210    39.23  1:26.54  2:23.03
 Ben TEMPLETON-KNIGHT11 Harlow Pen DNC
 Ilir GJOKA 11 Norfolk Vikg DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Christopher WILLIAMSON12 Co Cambridge  2:36.41 344    32.98  1:13.38  1:59.70
2. Harvey HIGGINS 12 Co Birm'ham  2:37.95 334    36.33  1:16.67  2:04.17
3. Samuel SMITH 12 Northampton  2:38.36 331    34.66  1:15.98  2:00.97
4. Ashley LUCAS 12 Northampton  2:42.48 307    36.77  1:18.33  2:05.73
5. Matthew MONIE 12 Co Cambridge  2:47.28 281    37.87  1:20.59  2:10.96
6. Lewis DIXON 12 Bark & Dagen  2:47.64 279    35.40  1:19.54  2:11.80
7. Alexander JOHNSTON 12 Chelsea&West  2:47.75 279    35.80  1:18.80  2:07.76
8. Brandon HEANEN 12 Ealing  2:52.21 257    35.17  1:19.56  2:12.44
9. Zak BALDWIN 12 Newmarket  2:55.54 243    38.82  1:22.90  2:18.59

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Oliver CARLESS 13 Co Birm'ham  2:25.02 432    30.81  1:07.85  1:51.41
2. Matthew HARGREAVES 13 Co Birm'ham  2:27.52 410    31.25  1:09.03  1:53.53
3. Pietro UBERTALLI 13 Natare W Lon  2:28.73 400    32.13  1:08.59  1:53.82
4. Nathan BUNKLE 13 Harrogate  2:29.67 392    31.68  1:10.10  1:55.11
5. Harvey FREEMAN 13 Northampton  2:30.09 389    32.51  1:12.29  1:54.01
6. James QUINN 13 St Ives  2:31.77 376    32.97  1:13.71  1:55.22
7. Ben KELLY 13 Co Birm'ham  2:34.21 359    33.80  1:13.79  1:59.47
8. Jordan BEALE 13 Co Birm'ham  2:34.37 358    33.05  1:11.56  1:59.13
9. Daniel JENKINS 13 Co Birm'ham  2:34.62 356    34.09  1:13.78  2:00.32
10. Jake LEE 13 Retford  2:34.64 356    32.45  1:11.44  1:58.58
11. Brooke TOTNEY 13 Co Birm'ham  2:35.39 351    35.69  1:14.93  2:00.33
12. Razvan GRUMAZESCU 13 Northampton  2:35.52 350    33.13  1:13.00  1:59.93
13. Younis PEACH 13 Northampton  2:36.35 344    35.36  1:15.48  2:00.12
14. Callum KETTLEWELL 13 Retford  2:36.94 340    33.93  1:15.11  2:02.32
15. Tyler JACKSON 13 Harlow Pen  2:37.61 336    34.47  1:14.80  2:01.73
16. Thomas CURRIE 13 Northampton  2:37.69 336    33.28  1:13.85  2:02.35
17. Henry DUNCAN 13 Co Cambridge  2:39.28 326    35.88  1:15.00  2:02.81
18. Harry ROBINSON 13 Bark & Dagen  2:39.48 324    35.11  1:13.01  2:01.63
19. Toby ALLEN 13 Co Birm'ham  2:41.15 314    35.60  1:17.36  2:04.57
20. Billybob MERRIMAN 13 Northampton  2:45.50 290    37.53  1:21.34  2:09.61

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Edward MILDRED 14 Northampton  2:14.89 536    28.90  1:04.89  1:44.06
2. Billy LEE-KNOWLES 14 Ealing  2:20.25 477    29.14  1:04.66  1:47.85
3. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing  2:21.45 465    31.53  1:07.12  1:48.17
4. Owen WEBSTER 14 St Felix Sch  2:21.65 463    30.68  1:09.96  1:48.97
5. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge  2:22.55 454    31.35  1:08.48  1:49.66
6. Joshua VANCE 14 Northampton  2:24.08 440    32.28  1:07.32  1:49.68
7. Aidan MITCHELL 14 Co Birm'ham  2:24.61 435    31.30  1:09.86  1:51.72
8. Acer WOOLLEY 14 Co Birm'ham  2:24.86 433    31.14  1:07.88  1:52.51
9. Finlay WALIGORA 14 Harrogate  2:26.83 416    32.29  1:10.41  1:53.27
10. Thomas JOHNSTONE 14 Retford  2:29.40 395    30.75  1:10.78  1:55.20
11. Jack RICHARDSON 14 DunmowAtlant  2:29.84 391    33.03  1:10.32  1:54.09
12. Jack GARTSIDE 14 Northampton  2:29.99 390    30.82  1:08.95  1:55.54
13. Henry NEWELL 14 Newmarket  2:31.81 376    33.31  1:12.21  1:56.94
14. Jevon PENNY 14 Northampton  2:31.88 376    32.85  1:11.97  1:57.80
15. Malachy MCGUINNESS 14 Bircotes SC  2:37.33 338    34.39  1:13.92  2:04.14
16. Joe RANDALL 14 Co Cambridge  2:37.34 338    34.53  1:14.09  2:02.36
17. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton  2:39.08 327    32.98  1:14.65  2:02.45
 Jamie DARK 14 Co Birm'ham DQ T  4L

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Alexander HINDLE 15 Co Birm'ham  2:18.79 492    31.14  1:07.29  1:47.90
2. Jackson O'ROURKE 15 Northampton  2:22.14 458    31.20  1:09.25  1:48.65
3. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted  2:22.33 456    28.74  1:05.31  1:48.85
4. Collins SALIBOKO 15 St Felix Sch  2:24.51 436    30.17  1:07.66  1:51.27
5. Harry SAUNDERS 15 Newmarket  2:25.01 432    31.30  1:09.76  1:50.82
6. Giovanni BORDONE 15 Northampton  2:30.89 383    32.42  1:10.49  1:55.99
7. Matthew SMITH 15 Northampton  2:33.79 362    32.35  1:12.05  1:59.97



16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. John BRITTON 22 Ealing  2:06.48 651    27.55  1:00.47  1:36.02
2. Adel ELFAKIR 21 Northampton  2:12.15 570    28.27  1:01.01  1:40.50
3. Archie PLOWMAN 16 Northampton  2:13.62 552    28.75  1:02.98  1:42.55
4. Jake THOMAS-MANSFIELD17 St Felix Sch  2:13.87 549    29.16  1:03.62  1:43.16
5. Jack BUSWELL 16 Northampton  2:14.04 547    29.98  1:04.16  1:43.95
6. Liam SNOOK 19 Northampton  2:16.32 520    28.12  1:01.57  1:45.77
7. Louis SPONG 18 DunmowAtlant  2:16.51 517    29.07  1:04.06  1:44.33
8. Daniel FLINT 16 Hailsham  2:17.28 509    29.66  1:05.58  1:43.72
9. Rohan VAZIRANI 16 Ealing  2:18.23 498    30.66  1:05.37  1:46.38
10. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted  2:18.37 497    29.48  1:04.61  1:47.67
11. Matthew RICHMOND 17 Northampton  2:18.77 493    28.34  1:02.00  1:47.95
12. Joshua SMITH 16 DunmowAtlant  2:18.92 491    28.98  1:04.39  1:46.93
13. Maxim DE WILDT 16 Co Cambridge  2:19.08 489    30.22  1:07.95  1:46.96
14. Matthew TITMAN 16 Co Cambridge  2:19.40 486    28.42  1:04.26  1:47.44
15. Benjamin ARKLE 18 Co Cambridge  2:19.42 486    30.85  1:08.71  1:48.15
16. James MORRIS 16 Co Birm'ham  2:19.68 483    32.24  1:07.90  1:47.03
17. James WIZARD 17 Northampton  2:19.96 480    29.63  1:03.23  1:46.67
18. Ralph DAVIES 16 Harlow Pen  2:23.69 444    30.11  1:06.41  1:48.80
19. Jordan BRIGGS-DE BEERE17 Harrogate  2:24.11 440    29.77  1:06.57  1:51.89
20. Joseph MOORE 16 Harrogate  2:24.30 438    33.17  1:12.60  1:51.67
21. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted  2:24.44 437    29.55  1:07.57  1:51.01
22. Scott CURTIS 16 Northampton  2:27.43 411    31.61  1:07.94  1:50.91
 Samuel BLACKETT 19 Northampton DQ T  4L

EVENT 402 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
10/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon    27.57 598
2. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton    27.73 588
3. Clara VON OPEL 13 Natare W Lon    27.93 576
4. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing    28.02 570
5. Nora ROTMAN 14 Chelsea&West    28.43 546
6. Erin DAVIES 14 Co Birm'ham    28.59 537
7. Nadya STERLING 13 Co Birm'ham    28.64 534
8. Sassy PALFREMAN 14 Harrogate    28.71 530
9. Adelaida GRADILLAS 13 Barnes SC    28.76 527
10. Imogen VINEY 13 Co Birm'ham    28.95 517
11. Ciara TAYLOR 12 St Ives    29.09 509
12. Katie HAMMOND 14 Co Cambridge    29.16 506
13. Isabella HOBSON-CORBET12 Retford    29.19 504
14. Keira HANCOCK 12 Co Birm'ham    29.22 503
15. Polly FISH 13 Co Cambridge    29.28 500
16. Isabel HILLSDON 14 RTW Monson    29.34 496
17. Iona TRAINER 14 Co Ely    29.41 493
18. Daisy MOXHAM 12 Co Cambridge    29.46 490
19. Milly WIDDOP 14 Hailsham    29.78 475
20. Katie LANCASTER 14 Lincoln Vulc    29.84 472
21. Ewa HARDAKER 13 Harrogate    30.06 462
22. Ella KAY 13 Northampton    30.08 461
22. Katherine CHEESERIGHT14 Biggleswade    30.08 461
22. Jessica MUNFORD 13 Norwich Swan    30.08 461
25. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 14 Co Cambridge    30.09 460
26. Priya CASWELL 14 Chelsea&West    30.11 459
27. Ava GARCIA 14 Harrogate    30.20 455
28. Madeleine GRANTHAM 14 Chelsea&West    30.36 448
28. Ella POOLE 14 Northampton    30.36 448
30. Ruby COUZENS 12 Co Birm'ham    30.42 445
31. Emily HASLAM 13 Norfolk Vikg    30.48 443
32. Anne-Isabelle MACCASKI13 Hailsham    30.49 442
32. Gracie KAY 14 Co Cambridge    30.49 442
34. Georgia SPENCER 13 St Ives    30.53 441
35. Rebecca LOWE 13 Northampton    30.54 440
36. Kya FURLONG 12 Ealing    30.58 438
37. Abigail GOTTS 12 Norfolk Vikg    30.67 435
38. Tess WESLEY 13 Newmarket    30.70 433
38. Madalena WHITTLES 14 Chelsea&West    30.70 433
40. Constance PHILLIPS 11 Grantham    30.72 432
41. Anel UTEPOVA 14 Ealing    30.73 432
41. Macy DEXTER 11 Co Cambridge    30.73 432
43. Stephanie WELLINGS 14 Harrogate    30.76 431
44. Ruby BENSON 13 Ealing    30.78 430
45. Abbie LLEWELYN 13 Co Birm'ham    30.79 430
46. Daisy WILSON 13 Co Cambridge    30.88 426
47. Clara WATSON-FLOWERS11 St Felix Sch    31.01 420
48. Mairi GILLESPIE 13 Ealing    31.12 416
49. Connie MCKENNA 13 Ealing    31.24 411
50. Lily Mae RANSOME 13 Co Cambridge    31.28 410
51. Annika BELANGER 14 Chelsea&West    31.31 408
52. Maeve POOLEY 12 Newmarket    31.32 408
53. Faith ASHWORTH STOBBS13 Co Cambridge    31.35 407
54. Isabella CUMMINS 12 Ealing    31.43 404
55. Charlotte FLYNN 13 St Ives    31.44 403
56. Eleanor JOLLY 13 Co Lincoln P    31.64 396
57. Ella TRAIN 13 Ealing    31.67 395
58. Orla HARRISON 13 Co Ely    31.69 394
59. Virginia RADCLIFFE 13 Chelsea&West    31.70 394
60. Bethan ENDICOTT 12 St Ives    31.71 393
61. Ella MOFFAT 13 Chelsea&West    31.75 392
62. Mollie WHITE 14 Norfolk Vikg    31.76 391
63. Elijah BRITTON 11 St Felix Sch    31.77 391



64. Poppy HOGG 12 Northampton    31.82 389
65. Gioconda BURKILL 13 Co Cambridge    31.87 387
65. Orla KENNY 12 Co Cambridge    31.87 387
67. Alanya SHAW 13 Norfolk Vikg    31.89 387
68. Grace MARCUS 13 Chelsea&West    31.91 386
69. Erin HULL 12 Co Birm'ham    31.93 385
70. Alice TURNER 13 St Ives    31.95 384
71. Taisia TIRON 13 Harlow Pen    31.97 384
72. Megan SPEIRS 13 Retford    31.98 383
73. Bethany TOYN 14 Norfolk Vikg    32.01 382
73. Emma LEWIS 14 Co Cambridge    32.01 382
75. Sonia ZOBEK 12 Ealing    32.15 377
76. Nonhlanhla THOLE 12 St Felix Sch    32.22 375
77. Madison BROCK 13 Norwich Swan    32.36 370
78. Daisy ALLISTONE 13 Maidstone    32.42 368
79. Lavinia RICCA 11 Chelsea&West    32.43 368
80. Emily SNELL 14 Co Cambridge    32.54 364
81. Abigail AYLING 13 Co Cambridge    32.69 359
82. Millie VADON 13 Ealing    32.70 358
83. Matilda LITTLEMORE 12 Chelsea&West    32.87 353
84. Daisy PHILLIPS 12 Newmarket    32.89 352
85. Isabella SANTOS 13 Norwich Swan    32.94 351
86. Grace PANTHER 14 Northampton    33.01 348
87. Matilda RANSOME 11 Co Cambridge    33.06 347
88. Miriam STRATFOLD 11 Newmarket    33.24 341
89. Erika PASAKINSKAITE 11 Bark & Dagen    33.40 336
90. Daisy CROOK 11 Hailsham    33.51 333
91. Elena BELLO 11 Co Cambridge    33.53 332
92. Izabel FOWLES 12 Retford    33.56 332
93. Angelina PERES 12 Ealing    33.57 331
94. Armani TANNA 12 Hailsham    33.69 328
95. Faith IBRAHIM 11 Ealing    33.83 324
96. Emily LEONARD 11 Ealing    34.41 308
97. Sydney SMITH 11 Co Cambridge    34.45 307
98. Lauren HAMMOND 12 Co Cambridge    34.49 305
99. Elsie POOLEY 11 Newmarket    34.79 298
100. Alexi FURLONG 10 Ealing    34.82 297
101. Breanna CHAMBERLAIN 10 Bircotes SC    35.02 292
102. Tia COOKE 11 Ealing    35.05 291
103. Alex BREWIS 11 Co Ely    35.12 289
104. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11 Co Cambridge    35.22 287
105. Annabel VANCE 10 Northampton    35.24 286
105. Ciara MAHNEY 11 Northampton    35.24 286
107. Kendle PUTTER 11 Co Ely    35.88 271
108. Katie NEWMAN 11 Ealing    35.89 271
109. Evie JAMIESON 11 Harlow Pen    36.48 258
110. Louise HAMILTON 12 Royston    36.53 257
111. Ava HEALD 11 Retford    36.56 256
112. Lottie DOBLE 10 Harlow Pen    37.09 246
113. Amelia SPEECHLEY 10 Co Cambridge    37.11 245
114. Vasilisa SHAMPANOVA 10 Co Cambridge    38.74 215
 Abbygaelle CORNILLET 13 Harlow Pen DNC
 AmÃ©lie SMITH 12 Co Cambridge DNC
 Maddie LEES 13 DunmowAtlant DQ ST     
 Anna FREEMAN 12 St Ives DQ ST     

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant    26.34 686
2. Ekaterina AVRAMOVA 26 Ealing    26.87 647
3. Brodie JUDGE 16 Ealing    26.93 642
4. Zoe CAWSEY 18 Atlantis    27.04 634
5. Zoe BOZZARD-HILL 21 Co Birm'ham    27.10 630
6. Rebecca WATT 15 DunmowAtlant    27.30 616
7. Zoe SMITH 16 Natare W Lon    27.42 608
8. Harriet FARRINGTON 17 Hailsham    27.67 592
9. Sonia TUMIOTTO 16 St Felix Sch    28.04 569
10. Jessica GILLATT 20 Retford    28.09 566
11. Molly COLBERT 16 Grantham    28.20 559
12. Emma MOORE 15 Harrogate    28.40 547
12. Alisha STEPHENSON 15 Co Birm'ham    28.40 547
14. Lauren WATT 16 Newmarket    28.44 545
15. Francesca CROCKER 17 St Ives    28.53 540
16. Caitlin HUBBARD 16 Co Birm'ham    28.68 532
16. Chloe MOLONEY 15 DunmowAtlant    28.68 532
18. Celeste ANDREW 16 Harlow Pen    28.74 528
19. Olivia SMITH-LAL 19 Harlow Pen    28.77 527
20. Ella TOLLIDAY 15 St Felix Sch    28.83 523
21. Cathryn THOMSON 27 St Ives    28.86 522
22. Macy RING 15 Hailsham    28.88 521
23. Amy FELGATE 21 Co Cambridge    28.91 519
24. Lara SINCLAIR-BANKS 15 Northampton    28.97 516
25. Kathryn LOVEYS 30 Co Cambridge    29.00 514
26. Gemma BOOTH 15 Newmarket    29.10 509
27. Sophie FUSSELL 15 Ealing    29.30 499
27. Isabelle LEPINE 15 Harrogate    29.30 499
29. Megan COOK 17 Harlow Pen    29.52 487
29. Imogen HORNE-MORRIS16 Norfolk Vikg    29.52 487
31. Rosalind SCARFF 17 Hailsham    29.59 484
32. Freya LINES 15 St Felix Sch    29.69 479
33. Sophie TURNER 15 St Ives    29.71 478
34. Maisie BEATTON 15 RTW Monson    29.77 475
35. Marika CASH 19 Co Cambridge    29.84 472



36. Elizabeth ELLA 18 St Ives    29.85 471
37. Amy COLEMAN 16 St Ives    29.95 467
38. Sarah HARDIMENT 28 Co Ely    30.19 456
39. Hannah ADAMS 15 Co Cambridge    30.27 452
40. Mollie SMITH 17 Norfolk Vikg    30.31 450
41. Almudena VISSER VELEZ15 Co Cambridge    30.35 448
42. Kate DURNO 15 Northampton    30.42 445
43. Molly COEN 17 Co Cambridge    30.60 438
44. Olivya HOLLEYMAN 17 Harlow Pen    30.71 433
45. Abbie PHILLIPS 15 Grantham    30.72 432
46. Jasmine THOMPSON 15 Co Ely    31.04 419
47. Rebecca MERRILL 16 Norwich Swan    31.16 414
48. Imogen RAISTRICK 15 Grantham    31.19 413
49. Mia BROCK 16 Norwich Swan    31.21 412
50. Anne-Marie HUDMAN 15 Northampton    31.22 412
50. Mia WOODS 15 St Ives    31.22 412
52. Emily GALLAGHER 16 St Ives    31.23 412
53. Samantha ADDINGTON 16 Northampton    31.25 411
54. Livia BROOKES 15 Co Cambridge    31.41 405
55. Lucy ELLA 15 St Ives    31.62 397
56. Georgina SIMPSON 15 Northampton    32.46 366

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alexi FURLONG 10 Ealing    34.82 297
2. Breanna CHAMBERLAIN 10 Bircotes SC    35.02 292
3. Annabel VANCE 10 Northampton    35.24 286
4. Lottie DOBLE 10 Harlow Pen    37.09 246
5. Amelia SPEECHLEY 10 Co Cambridge    37.11 245
6. Vasilisa SHAMPANOVA 10 Co Cambridge    38.74 215

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Constance PHILLIPS 11 Grantham    30.72 432
2. Macy DEXTER 11 Co Cambridge    30.73 432
3. Clara WATSON-FLOWERS11 St Felix Sch    31.01 420
4. Elijah BRITTON 11 St Felix Sch    31.77 391
5. Lavinia RICCA 11 Chelsea&West    32.43 368
6. Matilda RANSOME 11 Co Cambridge    33.06 347
7. Miriam STRATFOLD 11 Newmarket    33.24 341
8. Erika PASAKINSKAITE 11 Bark & Dagen    33.40 336
9. Daisy CROOK 11 Hailsham    33.51 333
10. Elena BELLO 11 Co Cambridge    33.53 332
11. Faith IBRAHIM 11 Ealing    33.83 324
12. Emily LEONARD 11 Ealing    34.41 308
13. Sydney SMITH 11 Co Cambridge    34.45 307
14. Elsie POOLEY 11 Newmarket    34.79 298
15. Tia COOKE 11 Ealing    35.05 291
16. Alex BREWIS 11 Co Ely    35.12 289
17. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11 Co Cambridge    35.22 287
18. Ciara MAHNEY 11 Northampton    35.24 286
19. Kendle PUTTER 11 Co Ely    35.88 271
20. Katie NEWMAN 11 Ealing    35.89 271
21. Evie JAMIESON 11 Harlow Pen    36.48 258
22. Ava HEALD 11 Retford    36.56 256

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing    28.02 570
2. Ciara TAYLOR 12 St Ives    29.09 509
3. Isabella HOBSON-CORBET12 Retford    29.19 504
4. Keira HANCOCK 12 Co Birm'ham    29.22 503
5. Daisy MOXHAM 12 Co Cambridge    29.46 490
6. Ruby COUZENS 12 Co Birm'ham    30.42 445
7. Kya FURLONG 12 Ealing    30.58 438
8. Abigail GOTTS 12 Norfolk Vikg    30.67 435
9. Maeve POOLEY 12 Newmarket    31.32 408
10. Isabella CUMMINS 12 Ealing    31.43 404
11. Bethan ENDICOTT 12 St Ives    31.71 393
12. Poppy HOGG 12 Northampton    31.82 389
13. Orla KENNY 12 Co Cambridge    31.87 387
14. Erin HULL 12 Co Birm'ham    31.93 385
15. Sonia ZOBEK 12 Ealing    32.15 377
16. Nonhlanhla THOLE 12 St Felix Sch    32.22 375
17. Matilda LITTLEMORE 12 Chelsea&West    32.87 353
18. Daisy PHILLIPS 12 Newmarket    32.89 352
19. Izabel FOWLES 12 Retford    33.56 332
20. Angelina PERES 12 Ealing    33.57 331
21. Armani TANNA 12 Hailsham    33.69 328
22. Lauren HAMMOND 12 Co Cambridge    34.49 305
23. Louise HAMILTON 12 Royston    36.53 257
 AmÃ©lie SMITH 12 Co Cambridge DNC
 Anna FREEMAN 12 St Ives DQ ST     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Clara VON OPEL 13 Natare W Lon    27.93 576
2. Nadya STERLING 13 Co Birm'ham    28.64 534
3. Adelaida GRADILLAS 13 Barnes SC    28.76 527
4. Imogen VINEY 13 Co Birm'ham    28.95 517
5. Polly FISH 13 Co Cambridge    29.28 500
6. Ewa HARDAKER 13 Harrogate    30.06 462
7. Ella KAY 13 Northampton    30.08 461
7. Jessica MUNFORD 13 Norwich Swan    30.08 461
9. Emily HASLAM 13 Norfolk Vikg    30.48 443



10. Anne-Isabelle MACCASKI13 Hailsham    30.49 442
11. Georgia SPENCER 13 St Ives    30.53 441
12. Rebecca LOWE 13 Northampton    30.54 440
13. Tess WESLEY 13 Newmarket    30.70 433
14. Ruby BENSON 13 Ealing    30.78 430
15. Abbie LLEWELYN 13 Co Birm'ham    30.79 430
16. Daisy WILSON 13 Co Cambridge    30.88 426
17. Mairi GILLESPIE 13 Ealing    31.12 416
18. Connie MCKENNA 13 Ealing    31.24 411
19. Lily Mae RANSOME 13 Co Cambridge    31.28 410
20. Faith ASHWORTH STOBBS13 Co Cambridge    31.35 407
21. Charlotte FLYNN 13 St Ives    31.44 403
22. Eleanor JOLLY 13 Co Lincoln P    31.64 396
23. Ella TRAIN 13 Ealing    31.67 395
24. Orla HARRISON 13 Co Ely    31.69 394
25. Virginia RADCLIFFE 13 Chelsea&West    31.70 394
26. Ella MOFFAT 13 Chelsea&West    31.75 392
27. Gioconda BURKILL 13 Co Cambridge    31.87 387
28. Alanya SHAW 13 Norfolk Vikg    31.89 387
29. Grace MARCUS 13 Chelsea&West    31.91 386
30. Alice TURNER 13 St Ives    31.95 384
31. Taisia TIRON 13 Harlow Pen    31.97 384
32. Megan SPEIRS 13 Retford    31.98 383
33. Madison BROCK 13 Norwich Swan    32.36 370
34. Daisy ALLISTONE 13 Maidstone    32.42 368
35. Abigail AYLING 13 Co Cambridge    32.69 359
36. Millie VADON 13 Ealing    32.70 358
37. Isabella SANTOS 13 Norwich Swan    32.94 351
 Abbygaelle CORNILLET 13 Harlow Pen DNC
 Maddie LEES 13 DunmowAtlant DQ ST     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon    27.57 598
2. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton    27.73 588
3. Nora ROTMAN 14 Chelsea&West    28.43 546
4. Erin DAVIES 14 Co Birm'ham    28.59 537
5. Sassy PALFREMAN 14 Harrogate    28.71 530
6. Katie HAMMOND 14 Co Cambridge    29.16 506
7. Isabel HILLSDON 14 RTW Monson    29.34 496
8. Iona TRAINER 14 Co Ely    29.41 493
9. Milly WIDDOP 14 Hailsham    29.78 475
10. Katie LANCASTER 14 Lincoln Vulc    29.84 472
11. Katherine CHEESERIGHT14 Biggleswade    30.08 461
12. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 14 Co Cambridge    30.09 460
13. Priya CASWELL 14 Chelsea&West    30.11 459
14. Ava GARCIA 14 Harrogate    30.20 455
15. Madeleine GRANTHAM 14 Chelsea&West    30.36 448
15. Ella POOLE 14 Northampton    30.36 448
17. Gracie KAY 14 Co Cambridge    30.49 442
18. Madalena WHITTLES 14 Chelsea&West    30.70 433
19. Anel UTEPOVA 14 Ealing    30.73 432
20. Stephanie WELLINGS 14 Harrogate    30.76 431
21. Annika BELANGER 14 Chelsea&West    31.31 408
22. Mollie WHITE 14 Norfolk Vikg    31.76 391
23. Bethany TOYN 14 Norfolk Vikg    32.01 382
23. Emma LEWIS 14 Co Cambridge    32.01 382
25. Emily SNELL 14 Co Cambridge    32.54 364
26. Grace PANTHER 14 Northampton    33.01 348

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rebecca WATT 15 DunmowAtlant    27.30 616
2. Emma MOORE 15 Harrogate    28.40 547
2. Alisha STEPHENSON 15 Co Birm'ham    28.40 547
4. Chloe MOLONEY 15 DunmowAtlant    28.68 532
5. Ella TOLLIDAY 15 St Felix Sch    28.83 523
6. Macy RING 15 Hailsham    28.88 521
7. Lara SINCLAIR-BANKS 15 Northampton    28.97 516
8. Gemma BOOTH 15 Newmarket    29.10 509
9. Sophie FUSSELL 15 Ealing    29.30 499
9. Isabelle LEPINE 15 Harrogate    29.30 499
11. Freya LINES 15 St Felix Sch    29.69 479
12. Sophie TURNER 15 St Ives    29.71 478
13. Maisie BEATTON 15 RTW Monson    29.77 475
14. Hannah ADAMS 15 Co Cambridge    30.27 452
15. Almudena VISSER VELEZ15 Co Cambridge    30.35 448
16. Kate DURNO 15 Northampton    30.42 445
17. Abbie PHILLIPS 15 Grantham    30.72 432
18. Jasmine THOMPSON 15 Co Ely    31.04 419
19. Imogen RAISTRICK 15 Grantham    31.19 413
20. Anne-Marie HUDMAN 15 Northampton    31.22 412
20. Mia WOODS 15 St Ives    31.22 412
22. Livia BROOKES 15 Co Cambridge    31.41 405
23. Lucy ELLA 15 St Ives    31.62 397
24. Georgina SIMPSON 15 Northampton    32.46 366



16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant    26.34 686
2. Ekaterina AVRAMOVA 26 Ealing    26.87 647
3. Brodie JUDGE 16 Ealing    26.93 642
4. Zoe CAWSEY 18 Atlantis    27.04 634
5. Zoe BOZZARD-HILL 21 Co Birm'ham    27.10 630
6. Zoe SMITH 16 Natare W Lon    27.42 608
7. Harriet FARRINGTON 17 Hailsham    27.67 592
8. Sonia TUMIOTTO 16 St Felix Sch    28.04 569
9. Jessica GILLATT 20 Retford    28.09 566
10. Molly COLBERT 16 Grantham    28.20 559
11. Lauren WATT 16 Newmarket    28.44 545
12. Francesca CROCKER 17 St Ives    28.53 540
13. Caitlin HUBBARD 16 Co Birm'ham    28.68 532
14. Celeste ANDREW 16 Harlow Pen    28.74 528
15. Olivia SMITH-LAL 19 Harlow Pen    28.77 527
16. Cathryn THOMSON 27 St Ives    28.86 522
17. Amy FELGATE 21 Co Cambridge    28.91 519
18. Kathryn LOVEYS 30 Co Cambridge    29.00 514
19. Megan COOK 17 Harlow Pen    29.52 487
19. Imogen HORNE-MORRIS16 Norfolk Vikg    29.52 487
21. Rosalind SCARFF 17 Hailsham    29.59 484
22. Marika CASH 19 Co Cambridge    29.84 472
23. Elizabeth ELLA 18 St Ives    29.85 471
24. Amy COLEMAN 16 St Ives    29.95 467
25. Sarah HARDIMENT 28 Co Ely    30.19 456
26. Mollie SMITH 17 Norfolk Vikg    30.31 450
27. Molly COEN 17 Co Cambridge    30.60 438
28. Olivya HOLLEYMAN 17 Harlow Pen    30.71 433
29. Rebecca MERRILL 16 Norwich Swan    31.16 414
30. Mia BROCK 16 Norwich Swan    31.21 412
31. Emily GALLAGHER 16 St Ives    31.23 412
32. Samantha ADDINGTON 16 Northampton    31.25 411

EVENT 403 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
10/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edward MILDRED 14 Northampton    27.15 517
2. Billy LEE-KNOWLES 14 Ealing    28.58 443
2. Thomas JOHNSTONE 14 Retford    28.58 443
4. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing    29.35 409
5. Damon ELLIOTT 13 DunmowAtlant    29.38 408
6. Ossian O'SULLIVAN 13 Ealing    29.50 403
7. Jack GARTSIDE 14 Northampton    29.83 390
8. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton    30.26 373
9. Ethan PEIRCE 13 Harlow Pen    30.47 366
10. William RUDD 14 Chelsea&West    30.60 361
11. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge    30.63 360
12. Matthew HARGREAVES 13 Co Birm'ham    30.68 358
13. Adam MATLOUB 14 Bark & Dagen    30.87 352
14. Callum KETTLEWELL 13 Retford    31.15 342
15. Harry LEE-KNOWLES 12 Ealing    31.24 339
16. Nathan BUNKLE 13 Harrogate    31.27 338
17. Gavin BURGOS 13 Bark & Dagen    31.33 336
18. Joe RANDALL 14 Co Cambridge    31.63 327
19. Christopher WILLIAMSON12 Co Cambridge    31.74 324
19. Thomas CURRIE 13 Northampton    31.74 324
21. Finlay WALIGORA 14 Harrogate    31.78 322
22. Aryaan DIN 14 Chelsea&West    31.98 316
23. Maxime LOMBARDO 13 Ealing    32.22 309
24. Daniel JENKINS 13 Co Birm'ham    32.36 305
25. Malachy MCGUINNESS 14 Bircotes SC    32.40 304
26. Harris LISTER 14 Harrogate    32.46 302
27. Joab CARR 13 St Felix Sch    32.50 301
28. Daniel MONK 13 Harlow Pen    32.91 290
29. Louis BYRNE 14 Co Cambridge    33.02 287
30. Mehmet ZEREN 11 Chelsea&West    33.18 283
31. Luke TAYLOR 13 Co Cambridge    33.40 278
32. Jake LEE 13 Retford    33.56 274
33. Brandon HEANEN 12 Ealing    33.72 270
34. Lewis DIXON 12 Bark & Dagen    33.82 267
35. Samuel SMITH 12 Northampton    33.85 267
36. Cillian MCGUINNESS 12 Bircotes SC    34.07 261
37. Oskar FARKAS 12 Co Cambridge    34.12 260
38. Alexander JOHNSTON 12 Chelsea&West    34.18 259
39. Toby ALLEN 13 Co Birm'ham    34.25 257
40. Kamran DIN 13 Chelsea&West    34.35 255
41. Elio TEPEDINO 13 Co Cambridge    34.54 251
42. Younis PEACH 13 Northampton    34.56 250
43. Harry MARSHALL-CHILDS13 Bark & Dagen    34.63 249
44. Harry ROBINSON 13 Bark & Dagen    34.73 247
45. Henry DUNCAN 13 Co Cambridge    34.93 243
46. Pietro FERRARESI 12 Chelsea&West    34.95 242
47. Henry GRAY 11 Chelsea&West    35.17 238
48. Yuriy BORAK 12 Ealing    35.36 234
49. Jack SAUNDERS 12 Newmarket    35.55 230
50. Matthew WEIMANN 13 Co Cambridge    35.66 228
51. Jonathan WEIMANN 11 Co Cambridge    35.80 225
52. Zak BALDWIN 12 Newmarket    35.94 223
53. Ashley LUCAS 12 Northampton    36.29 216
54. Luke TUNSTALL 12 St Ives    36.37 215



55. Juan MIRANDA 13 Chelsea&West    36.62 210
56. Thomas GARTSIDE 10 Northampton    36.83 207
57. Menuka JAYAKODY 11 Norwich Swan    37.06 203
58. Matthew MONIE 12 Co Cambridge    37.10 202
59. Max PARRY 11 Co Cambridge    37.29 199
60. Ben STRINGER 12 Harlow Pen    37.56 195
61. Maximilian VEIGA 10 Co Ely    37.91 190
62. Daniel KENDALL 11 Co Ely    39.67 165
63. Ilir GJOKA 11 Norfolk Vikg    40.15 160
64. Eduardo CAMACHO 12 Co Cambridge    40.48 156
65. Ryan WALL 10 Royston    45.06 113
 Henry NEWELL 14 Newmarket DNC
 Ben TEMPLETON-KNIGHT11 Harlow Pen DNC

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel SAVAGE 17 Northampton    24.62 694
2. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN24 Chelsea&West    25.17 649
3. Samuel OSBORNE 16 Co Birm'ham    26.40 563
4. Matthew TITMAN 16 Co Cambridge    26.42 561
5. Jake THOMAS-MANSFIELD17 St Felix Sch    26.74 541
6. Liam BARNETT 30 Co Cambridge    26.92 531
7. Joshua SMITH 16 DunmowAtlant    27.15 517
8. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted    27.27 510
8. Oliver TAYLOR 17 Retford    27.27 510
10. Jake MOXHAM 15 Co Cambridge    27.55 495
11. Collins SALIBOKO 15 St Felix Sch    27.64 490
12. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted    27.66 489
13. Lee BAKER 22 Harlow Pen    27.74 485
14. Archie PLOWMAN 16 Northampton    27.78 483
15. Craig STEENHOFF 35 Hailsham    28.02 470
16. Matthew RICHMOND 17 Northampton    28.06 468
17. Jordan BRIGGS-DE BEERE17 Harrogate    28.15 464
18. Nico WINKLER 18 Northampton    28.16 463
19. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 17 Bark & Dagen    28.21 461
20. Anthony ATANASOV 16 Ealing    28.42 451
21. Ralph DAVIES 16 Harlow Pen    28.50 447
22. Samuel THORNTON 16 Ealing    28.57 444
23. Michael LARDNER 18 St Ives    28.71 437
24. James WIZARD 17 Northampton    28.85 431
25. Ben HUNT 18 Harlow Pen    28.89 429
26. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted    28.91 428
27. Dylan NUTT 18 DunmowAtlant    29.22 415
28. Andreas GHERMAN 15 Ealing    29.36 409
29. Scott CURTIS 16 Northampton    29.61 399
30. Harvey SKELLERN 15 Co Cambridge    29.96 385
31. Jake TOWNSEND 16 Northampton    30.31 372
32. James RUMBELOW 28 Co Cambridge    30.44 367
33. Thomas HAMILTON 16 Royston    30.51 364
34. Harry SAUNDERS 15 Newmarket    30.85 352
35. Owen STRINGER 16 Harlow Pen    30.97 348
36. Matthew SMITH 15 Northampton    31.02 347
37. Giano WINKLER 15 Northampton    31.57 329
38. Luke DEIGHTON 15 Harrogate    32.09 313
39. Dominic GILLOW 15 Bircotes SC    32.29 307

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Thomas GARTSIDE 10 Northampton    36.83 207
2. Maximilian VEIGA 10 Co Ely    37.91 190
3. Ryan WALL 10 Royston    45.06 113

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mehmet ZEREN 11 Chelsea&West    33.18 283
2. Henry GRAY 11 Chelsea&West    35.17 238
3. Jonathan WEIMANN 11 Co Cambridge    35.80 225
4. Menuka JAYAKODY 11 Norwich Swan    37.06 203
5. Max PARRY 11 Co Cambridge    37.29 199
6. Daniel KENDALL 11 Co Ely    39.67 165
7. Ilir GJOKA 11 Norfolk Vikg    40.15 160
 Ben TEMPLETON-KNIGHT11 Harlow Pen DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Harry LEE-KNOWLES 12 Ealing    31.24 339
2. Christopher WILLIAMSON12 Co Cambridge    31.74 324
3. Brandon HEANEN 12 Ealing    33.72 270
4. Lewis DIXON 12 Bark & Dagen    33.82 267
5. Samuel SMITH 12 Northampton    33.85 267
6. Cillian MCGUINNESS 12 Bircotes SC    34.07 261
7. Oskar FARKAS 12 Co Cambridge    34.12 260
8. Alexander JOHNSTON 12 Chelsea&West    34.18 259
9. Pietro FERRARESI 12 Chelsea&West    34.95 242
10. Yuriy BORAK 12 Ealing    35.36 234
11. Jack SAUNDERS 12 Newmarket    35.55 230
12. Zak BALDWIN 12 Newmarket    35.94 223
13. Ashley LUCAS 12 Northampton    36.29 216
14. Luke TUNSTALL 12 St Ives    36.37 215
15. Matthew MONIE 12 Co Cambridge    37.10 202
16. Ben STRINGER 12 Harlow Pen    37.56 195
17. Eduardo CAMACHO 12 Co Cambridge    40.48 156



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Damon ELLIOTT 13 DunmowAtlant    29.38 408
2. Ossian O'SULLIVAN 13 Ealing    29.50 403
3. Ethan PEIRCE 13 Harlow Pen    30.47 366
4. Matthew HARGREAVES 13 Co Birm'ham    30.68 358
5. Callum KETTLEWELL 13 Retford    31.15 342
6. Nathan BUNKLE 13 Harrogate    31.27 338
7. Gavin BURGOS 13 Bark & Dagen    31.33 336
8. Thomas CURRIE 13 Northampton    31.74 324
9. Maxime LOMBARDO 13 Ealing    32.22 309
10. Daniel JENKINS 13 Co Birm'ham    32.36 305
11. Joab CARR 13 St Felix Sch    32.50 301
12. Daniel MONK 13 Harlow Pen    32.91 290
13. Luke TAYLOR 13 Co Cambridge    33.40 278
14. Jake LEE 13 Retford    33.56 274
15. Toby ALLEN 13 Co Birm'ham    34.25 257
16. Kamran DIN 13 Chelsea&West    34.35 255
17. Elio TEPEDINO 13 Co Cambridge    34.54 251
18. Younis PEACH 13 Northampton    34.56 250
19. Harry MARSHALL-CHILDS13 Bark & Dagen    34.63 249
20. Harry ROBINSON 13 Bark & Dagen    34.73 247
21. Henry DUNCAN 13 Co Cambridge    34.93 243
22. Matthew WEIMANN 13 Co Cambridge    35.66 228
23. Juan MIRANDA 13 Chelsea&West    36.62 210

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edward MILDRED 14 Northampton    27.15 517
2. Billy LEE-KNOWLES 14 Ealing    28.58 443
2. Thomas JOHNSTONE 14 Retford    28.58 443
4. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing    29.35 409
5. Jack GARTSIDE 14 Northampton    29.83 390
6. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton    30.26 373
7. William RUDD 14 Chelsea&West    30.60 361
8. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge    30.63 360
9. Adam MATLOUB 14 Bark & Dagen    30.87 352
10. Joe RANDALL 14 Co Cambridge    31.63 327
11. Finlay WALIGORA 14 Harrogate    31.78 322
12. Aryaan DIN 14 Chelsea&West    31.98 316
13. Malachy MCGUINNESS 14 Bircotes SC    32.40 304
14. Harris LISTER 14 Harrogate    32.46 302
15. Louis BYRNE 14 Co Cambridge    33.02 287
 Henry NEWELL 14 Newmarket DNC

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jake MOXHAM 15 Co Cambridge    27.55 495
2. Collins SALIBOKO 15 St Felix Sch    27.64 490
3. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted    27.66 489
4. Andreas GHERMAN 15 Ealing    29.36 409
5. Harvey SKELLERN 15 Co Cambridge    29.96 385
6. Harry SAUNDERS 15 Newmarket    30.85 352
7. Matthew SMITH 15 Northampton    31.02 347
8. Giano WINKLER 15 Northampton    31.57 329
9. Luke DEIGHTON 15 Harrogate    32.09 313
10. Dominic GILLOW 15 Bircotes SC    32.29 307

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel SAVAGE 17 Northampton    24.62 694
2. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN24 Chelsea&West    25.17 649
3. Samuel OSBORNE 16 Co Birm'ham    26.40 563
4. Matthew TITMAN 16 Co Cambridge    26.42 561
5. Jake THOMAS-MANSFIELD17 St Felix Sch    26.74 541
6. Liam BARNETT 30 Co Cambridge    26.92 531
7. Joshua SMITH 16 DunmowAtlant    27.15 517
8. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted    27.27 510
8. Oliver TAYLOR 17 Retford    27.27 510
10. Lee BAKER 22 Harlow Pen    27.74 485
11. Archie PLOWMAN 16 Northampton    27.78 483
12. Craig STEENHOFF 35 Hailsham    28.02 470
13. Matthew RICHMOND 17 Northampton    28.06 468
14. Jordan BRIGGS-DE BEERE17 Harrogate    28.15 464
15. Nico WINKLER 18 Northampton    28.16 463
16. Liam DOCHERTY-HILL 17 Bark & Dagen    28.21 461
17. Anthony ATANASOV 16 Ealing    28.42 451
18. Ralph DAVIES 16 Harlow Pen    28.50 447
19. Samuel THORNTON 16 Ealing    28.57 444
20. Michael LARDNER 18 St Ives    28.71 437
21. James WIZARD 17 Northampton    28.85 431
22. Ben HUNT 18 Harlow Pen    28.89 429
23. James CHENNELLS 16 Berkhamsted    28.91 428
24. Dylan NUTT 18 DunmowAtlant    29.22 415
25. Scott CURTIS 16 Northampton    29.61 399
26. Jake TOWNSEND 16 Northampton    30.31 372
27. James RUMBELOW 28 Co Cambridge    30.44 367
28. Thomas HAMILTON 16 Royston    30.51 364
29. Owen STRINGER 16 Harlow Pen    30.97 348

EVENT 404 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke  



11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon  1:06.21 574    32.57
2. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton  1:07.08 552    32.53
3. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing  1:07.49 542    32.16
4. Iona COLBERT 12 Grantham  1:08.41 520    32.93
5. Adelaida GRADILLAS 13 Barnes SC  1:10.29 479    34.00
6. Holly PICKERING 14 Harrogate  1:10.30 479    33.87
7. Isabel HILLSDON 14 RTW Monson  1:10.31 479    34.18
8. Anne-Isabelle MACCASKI13 Hailsham  1:10.42 477    34.30
9. Esther GRIGORE 13 Northampton  1:10.46 476    33.82
10. Gracie KAY 14 Co Cambridge  1:10.54 474    34.25
11. Rebecca LOWE 13 Northampton  1:11.80 450    35.00
12. Ella POOLE 14 Northampton  1:12.23 442    34.86
13. Bobbi HARPER 12 Northampton  1:12.28 441    34.97
14. Anel UTEPOVA 14 Ealing  1:12.40 439    35.39
15. Isabella HOBSON-CORBET12 Retford  1:12.47 437    35.42
16. Nora ROTMAN 14 Chelsea&West  1:13.11 426    34.91
17. Daisy MOXHAM 12 Co Cambridge  1:13.53 419    36.20
18. Isabelle ASPINALL 12 Co Birm'ham  1:13.97 411    36.17
19. Madalena WHITTLES 14 Chelsea&West  1:14.02 410    35.25
20. Katherine CHEESERIGHT14 Biggleswade  1:14.07 410    35.28
21. Evie FLOATE 12 Co Birm'ham  1:15.20 391    35.90
22. Schuyler DAFFEY 13 Chelsea&West  1:15.35 389    37.72
23. Sarah PEREIRA 14 Ealing  1:15.40 388    36.62
24. Ellie-Poppy TURNER 13 Co Birm'ham  1:15.77 383    37.08
25. Megan SPEIRS 13 Retford  1:15.86 381    36.97
26. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 14 Co Cambridge  1:16.22 376    36.99
27. Iona TRAINER 14 Co Ely  1:16.23 376    36.38
28. Tess WESLEY 13 Newmarket  1:16.33 374    37.36
28. Poppy HOGG 12 Northampton  1:16.33 374    37.22
30. Ciara TAYLOR 12 St Ives  1:16.34 374    36.49
31. Eleanor JOLLY 13 Co Lincoln P  1:16.60 370    37.33
32. Priya CASWELL 14 Chelsea&West  1:16.85 367    38.02
33. Ella MOFFAT 13 Chelsea&West  1:17.00 365    37.12
34. Nadya STERLING 13 Co Birm'ham  1:17.15 362    37.44
35. Ella KAY 13 Northampton  1:17.44 358    37.75
36. Chloe MERCER 14 Northampton  1:17.56 357    37.55
37. Bethany TOYN 14 Norfolk Vikg  1:17.65 355    37.60
38. Daisy ALLISTONE 13 Maidstone  1:17.66 355    37.69
39. Orla HARRISON 13 Co Ely  1:17.84 353    37.45
40. Isabella SANTOS 13 Norwich Swan  1:18.00 351    38.35
41. Clara WATSON-FLOWERS11 St Felix Sch  1:18.13 349    37.46
42. Nonhlanhla THOLE 12 St Felix Sch  1:18.29 347    38.06
43. Emily SNELL 14 Co Cambridge  1:19.07 337    38.97
44. Ella TRAIN 13 Ealing  1:19.09 336    38.32
45. Maeve POOLEY 12 Newmarket  1:19.10 336    38.93
46. Grace MARCUS 13 Chelsea&West  1:19.23 335    39.21
47. Isabella CUMMINS 12 Ealing  1:19.59 330    37.79
48. Ruby BENSON 13 Ealing  1:19.65 329    37.38
49. Orla KENNY 12 Co Cambridge  1:20.34 321    39.24
50. Matilda LITTLEMORE 12 Chelsea&West  1:20.56 318    39.22
51. Georgia SPENCER 13 St Ives  1:20.62 318    38.44
52. Bryony LOWE 12 Co Birm'ham  1:20.69 317    39.02
53. Daisy CROOK 11 Hailsham  1:21.02 313    39.83
54. Bethan ENDICOTT 12 St Ives  1:21.39 309    38.74
55. Macy DEXTER 11 Co Cambridge  1:21.73 305    40.29
56. Elena BELLO 11 Co Cambridge  1:22.44 297    38.78
57. Angelina PERES 12 Ealing  1:23.50 286    40.49
58. Lauren HAMMOND 12 Co Cambridge  1:24.86 272    41.16
59. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11 Co Cambridge  1:26.84 254    41.88
60. Elsie POOLEY 11 Newmarket  1:28.01 244    42.62

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ekaterina AVRAMOVA 26 Ealing  1:02.84 671    30.73
2. Caitlin HUBBARD 16 Co Birm'ham  1:04.76 613    31.44
3. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant  1:05.13 603    31.11
4. Zoe CAWSEY 18 Atlantis  1:06.83 558    31.11
5. Olivia TATTON 17 Northampton  1:06.98 554    32.96
6. Francesca CROCKER 17 St Ives  1:07.36 545    32.71
7. Ailsa MCDONALD 16 Northampton  1:07.39 544    32.87
8. Isobel HUME 15 Northampton  1:08.33 522    33.89
9. Emma MOORE 15 Harrogate  1:08.40 520    33.65
10. Molly COLBERT 16 Grantham  1:09.05 506    33.68
11. Sonia TUMIOTTO 16 St Felix Sch  1:09.27 501    34.12
12. Ella TOLLIDAY 15 St Felix Sch  1:09.28 501    33.14
13. Tilly ANEMA 16 Norwich Swan  1:09.56 495    34.12
14. Harriet FARRINGTON 17 Hailsham  1:10.06 484    34.41
15. Isabelle LEPINE 15 Harrogate  1:10.34 478    34.43
16. Sophie TAYLOR 16 St Felix Sch  1:10.63 472    34.50
17. Chloe MOLONEY 15 DunmowAtlant  1:10.81 469    34.39
18. Celeste ANDREW 16 Harlow Pen  1:10.83 468    33.73
19. Hannah ADAMS 15 Co Cambridge  1:11.26 460    34.98
20. Megan COOK 17 Harlow Pen  1:11.34 458    34.73
21. Lara SINCLAIR-BANKS 15 Northampton  1:11.50 455    34.44
22. Almudena VISSER VELEZ15 Co Cambridge  1:11.71 451    34.73
23. Gemma BOOTH 15 Newmarket  1:11.96 447    35.07
24. Imogen RAISTRICK 15 Grantham  1:12.74 432    35.35
25. Natasha UTLEY 15 Retford  1:13.06 427    35.20
26. Marika CASH 19 Co Cambridge  1:13.11 426    35.52
27. Rebecca WATT 15 DunmowAtlant  1:13.12 426    35.39



28. Elizabeth ELLA 18 St Ives  1:14.46 403    35.77
29. Freya STEVENS 16 Northampton  1:14.70 399    36.25
30. Hannah SHAW 15 Northampton  1:14.77 398    36.58
31. Jenna KRONHOLM 15 RTW Monson  1:15.01 394    36.94
32. Aoife POWER 16 Royston  1:15.34 389    36.48
33. Anne-Marie HUDMAN 15 Northampton  1:16.16 377    37.79

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Clara WATSON-FLOWERS11 St Felix Sch  1:18.13 349    37.46
2. Daisy CROOK 11 Hailsham  1:21.02 313    39.83
3. Macy DEXTER 11 Co Cambridge  1:21.73 305    40.29
4. Elena BELLO 11 Co Cambridge  1:22.44 297    38.78
5. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11 Co Cambridge  1:26.84 254    41.88
6. Elsie POOLEY 11 Newmarket  1:28.01 244    42.62

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing  1:07.49 542    32.16
2. Iona COLBERT 12 Grantham  1:08.41 520    32.93
3. Bobbi HARPER 12 Northampton  1:12.28 441    34.97
4. Isabella HOBSON-CORBET12 Retford  1:12.47 437    35.42
5. Daisy MOXHAM 12 Co Cambridge  1:13.53 419    36.20
6. Isabelle ASPINALL 12 Co Birm'ham  1:13.97 411    36.17
7. Evie FLOATE 12 Co Birm'ham  1:15.20 391    35.90
8. Poppy HOGG 12 Northampton  1:16.33 374    37.22
9. Ciara TAYLOR 12 St Ives  1:16.34 374    36.49
10. Nonhlanhla THOLE 12 St Felix Sch  1:18.29 347    38.06
11. Maeve POOLEY 12 Newmarket  1:19.10 336    38.93
12. Isabella CUMMINS 12 Ealing  1:19.59 330    37.79
13. Orla KENNY 12 Co Cambridge  1:20.34 321    39.24
14. Matilda LITTLEMORE 12 Chelsea&West  1:20.56 318    39.22
15. Bryony LOWE 12 Co Birm'ham  1:20.69 317    39.02
16. Bethan ENDICOTT 12 St Ives  1:21.39 309    38.74
17. Angelina PERES 12 Ealing  1:23.50 286    40.49
18. Lauren HAMMOND 12 Co Cambridge  1:24.86 272    41.16

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Adelaida GRADILLAS 13 Barnes SC  1:10.29 479    34.00
2. Anne-Isabelle MACCASKI13 Hailsham  1:10.42 477    34.30
3. Esther GRIGORE 13 Northampton  1:10.46 476    33.82
4. Rebecca LOWE 13 Northampton  1:11.80 450    35.00
5. Schuyler DAFFEY 13 Chelsea&West  1:15.35 389    37.72
6. Ellie-Poppy TURNER 13 Co Birm'ham  1:15.77 383    37.08
7. Megan SPEIRS 13 Retford  1:15.86 381    36.97
8. Tess WESLEY 13 Newmarket  1:16.33 374    37.36
9. Eleanor JOLLY 13 Co Lincoln P  1:16.60 370    37.33
10. Ella MOFFAT 13 Chelsea&West  1:17.00 365    37.12
11. Nadya STERLING 13 Co Birm'ham  1:17.15 362    37.44
12. Ella KAY 13 Northampton  1:17.44 358    37.75
13. Daisy ALLISTONE 13 Maidstone  1:17.66 355    37.69
14. Orla HARRISON 13 Co Ely  1:17.84 353    37.45
15. Isabella SANTOS 13 Norwich Swan  1:18.00 351    38.35
16. Ella TRAIN 13 Ealing  1:19.09 336    38.32
17. Grace MARCUS 13 Chelsea&West  1:19.23 335    39.21
18. Ruby BENSON 13 Ealing  1:19.65 329    37.38
19. Georgia SPENCER 13 St Ives  1:20.62 318    38.44

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon  1:06.21 574    32.57
2. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton  1:07.08 552    32.53
3. Holly PICKERING 14 Harrogate  1:10.30 479    33.87
4. Isabel HILLSDON 14 RTW Monson  1:10.31 479    34.18
5. Gracie KAY 14 Co Cambridge  1:10.54 474    34.25
6. Ella POOLE 14 Northampton  1:12.23 442    34.86
7. Anel UTEPOVA 14 Ealing  1:12.40 439    35.39
8. Nora ROTMAN 14 Chelsea&West  1:13.11 426    34.91
9. Madalena WHITTLES 14 Chelsea&West  1:14.02 410    35.25
10. Katherine CHEESERIGHT14 Biggleswade  1:14.07 410    35.28
11. Sarah PEREIRA 14 Ealing  1:15.40 388    36.62
12. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 14 Co Cambridge  1:16.22 376    36.99
13. Iona TRAINER 14 Co Ely  1:16.23 376    36.38
14. Priya CASWELL 14 Chelsea&West  1:16.85 367    38.02
15. Chloe MERCER 14 Northampton  1:17.56 357    37.55
16. Bethany TOYN 14 Norfolk Vikg  1:17.65 355    37.60
17. Emily SNELL 14 Co Cambridge  1:19.07 337    38.97

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isobel HUME 15 Northampton  1:08.33 522    33.89
2. Emma MOORE 15 Harrogate  1:08.40 520    33.65
3. Ella TOLLIDAY 15 St Felix Sch  1:09.28 501    33.14
4. Isabelle LEPINE 15 Harrogate  1:10.34 478    34.43
5. Chloe MOLONEY 15 DunmowAtlant  1:10.81 469    34.39
6. Hannah ADAMS 15 Co Cambridge  1:11.26 460    34.98
7. Lara SINCLAIR-BANKS 15 Northampton  1:11.50 455    34.44
8. Almudena VISSER VELEZ15 Co Cambridge  1:11.71 451    34.73
9. Gemma BOOTH 15 Newmarket  1:11.96 447    35.07
10. Imogen RAISTRICK 15 Grantham  1:12.74 432    35.35
11. Natasha UTLEY 15 Retford  1:13.06 427    35.20
12. Rebecca WATT 15 DunmowAtlant  1:13.12 426    35.39
13. Hannah SHAW 15 Northampton  1:14.77 398    36.58
14. Jenna KRONHOLM 15 RTW Monson  1:15.01 394    36.94
15. Anne-Marie HUDMAN 15 Northampton  1:16.16 377    37.79



16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ekaterina AVRAMOVA 26 Ealing  1:02.84 671    30.73
2. Caitlin HUBBARD 16 Co Birm'ham  1:04.76 613    31.44
3. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant  1:05.13 603    31.11
4. Zoe CAWSEY 18 Atlantis  1:06.83 558    31.11
5. Olivia TATTON 17 Northampton  1:06.98 554    32.96
6. Francesca CROCKER 17 St Ives  1:07.36 545    32.71
7. Ailsa MCDONALD 16 Northampton  1:07.39 544    32.87
8. Molly COLBERT 16 Grantham  1:09.05 506    33.68
9. Sonia TUMIOTTO 16 St Felix Sch  1:09.27 501    34.12
10. Tilly ANEMA 16 Norwich Swan  1:09.56 495    34.12
11. Harriet FARRINGTON 17 Hailsham  1:10.06 484    34.41
12. Sophie TAYLOR 16 St Felix Sch  1:10.63 472    34.50
13. Celeste ANDREW 16 Harlow Pen  1:10.83 468    33.73
14. Megan COOK 17 Harlow Pen  1:11.34 458    34.73
15. Marika CASH 19 Co Cambridge  1:13.11 426    35.52
16. Elizabeth ELLA 18 St Ives  1:14.46 403    35.77
17. Freya STEVENS 16 Northampton  1:14.70 399    36.25
18. Aoife POWER 16 Royston  1:15.34 389    36.48

EVENT 405 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing  1:08.36 538    32.34
2. Owen WEBSTER 14 St Felix Sch  1:12.42 452    34.11
3. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge  1:12.53 450    34.18
4. James QUINN 13 St Ives  1:12.86 444    34.32
5. Harvey FREEMAN 13 Northampton  1:13.34 435    34.78
6. Aryaan DIN 14 Chelsea&West  1:14.65 413    34.71
7. Jamie DARK 14 Co Birm'ham  1:16.29 387    36.06
8. Aidan MITCHELL 14 Co Birm'ham  1:16.52 383    36.27
9. Jack RICHARDSON 14 DunmowAtlant  1:16.81 379    35.47
10. Finlay WALIGORA 14 Harrogate  1:18.85 350    37.61
11. Adam MATLOUB 14 Bark & Dagen  1:19.19 346    36.67
12. Luke TAYLOR 13 Co Cambridge  1:19.32 344    36.86
13. Louis BYRNE 14 Co Cambridge  1:19.33 344    38.18
14. Damon ELLIOTT 13 DunmowAtlant  1:19.58 341    36.95
15. Samuel HULL 14 Chase  1:20.70 327    37.82
16. Maxime LOMBARDO 13 Ealing  1:20.97 323    38.07
17. Kamran DIN 13 Chelsea&West  1:22.71 303    37.95
18. Gavin BURGOS 13 Bark & Dagen  1:23.14 299    39.86
19. Younis PEACH 13 Northampton  1:23.39 296    39.66
20. Edward WHITTLES 11 Chelsea&West  1:23.74 292    39.50
21. Brooke TOTNEY 13 Co Birm'ham  1:23.80 292    39.08
22. Harvey HIGGINS 12 Co Birm'ham  1:23.82 292    39.98
23. Billybob MERRIMAN 13 Northampton  1:24.81 281    40.52
24. Tyler JACKSON 13 Harlow Pen  1:25.29 277    40.68
25. Timo DE WILDT 13 Co Cambridge  1:25.44 275    40.11
26. Jevon PENNY 14 Northampton  1:25.79 272    40.01
27. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton  1:26.28 267    40.99
28. Alexander JOHNSTON 12 Chelsea&West  1:26.82 262    41.39
29. Razvan GRUMAZESCU 13 Northampton  1:27.99 252    40.44
30. Christopher WILLIAMSON12 Co Cambridge  1:28.49 248    42.68
31. Christopher HOWE 12 Co Cambridge  1:28.56 247    40.85
32. Harry MARSHALL-CHILDS13 Bark & Dagen  1:29.31 241    42.15
33. Matthew WEIMANN 13 Co Cambridge  1:29.94 236    41.54
34. Pietro FERRARESI 12 Chelsea&West  1:30.24 234    42.23
35. Ben STRINGER 12 Harlow Pen  1:30.65 230    43.26
36. Ashley LUCAS 12 Northampton  1:30.78 229    42.80
37. Brandon HEANEN 12 Ealing  1:31.54 224    42.52
38. Sam KEMP 11 Chelsea&West  1:31.77 222    42.83
39. Yuriy BORAK 12 Ealing  1:32.11 220    43.20
40. Jack SAUNDERS 12 Newmarket  1:34.04 206    44.10
41. Eduardo CAMACHO 12 Co Cambridge  1:34.81 201    45.92
42. Jonathan WEIMANN 11 Co Cambridge  1:34.92 201    44.84
43. Ilir GJOKA 11 Norfolk Vikg  1:36.31 192    46.63
44. Kledian CUFAJ 11 Bark & Dagen  1:36.46 191    45.53
45. Justinas KAZLAUSKAS 11 Bark & Dagen  1:36.97 188    46.18
46. Arnoldas VAISVIDAS 11 Bark & Dagen  1:37.00 188    46.23
47. Max ARNOLD 11 Harlow Pen  1:37.38 186    46.53
48. Thomas ALDERTON 11 Co Ely  1:37.97 182    45.62
 Ben TEMPLETON-KNIGHT11 Harlow Pen DNC
 Samuel SMITH 12 Northampton DQ T  1L

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN24 Chelsea&West  1:02.63 700    28.57
2. John BRITTON 22 Ealing  1:05.79 603    30.24
3. Hayden THOMAS 22 Harlow Pen  1:07.32 563    30.97
4. Thomas LEMAN 15 RTW Monson  1:07.77 552    32.11
5. Benjamin ARKLE 18 Co Cambridge  1:07.80 551    31.76
6. Daniel FLINT 16 Hailsham  1:08.18 542    31.93
7. Luke WESTWOOD 27 Co Cambridge  1:08.77 528    31.82
8. George BARNES 16 Ealing  1:09.90 503    32.83
9. Rohan VAZIRANI 16 Ealing  1:10.04 500    33.35
10. James MORRIS 16 Co Birm'ham  1:10.12 498    32.86
11. Louis SPONG 18 DunmowAtlant  1:11.04 479    33.77
12. Samuel BLACKETT 19 Northampton  1:11.26 475    33.20
13. Joseph MOORE 16 Harrogate  1:11.59 468    33.44
14. Matthew MCLAUGHLIN 24 DunmowAtlant  1:12.01 460    33.46
15. Jackson O'ROURKE 15 Northampton  1:12.32 454    33.91
16. Thomas HAMILTON 16 Royston  1:12.93 443    33.91



17. Jack BUSWELL 16 Northampton  1:13.10 440    34.48
18. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted  1:13.57 431    34.79
19. Evan TAYLOR 15 St Ives  1:14.82 410    35.12
20. Nico WINKLER 18 Northampton  1:14.99 407    35.13
21. Mohamed HAMMAD 20 Ealing  1:15.87 393    36.15
22. Michael LARDNER 18 St Ives  1:16.23 388    36.26
23. Scott CURTIS 16 Northampton  1:16.70 381    35.91
24. Dominic GILLOW 15 Bircotes SC  1:16.83 379    36.55
24. Harry SAUNDERS 15 Newmarket  1:16.83 379    35.74
26. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted  1:16.98 376    36.48
27. Giovanni BORDONE 15 Northampton  1:17.79 365    35.88
28. George SPORLE 16 Co Ely  1:21.49 317    37.71
 Thomas COEN 15 Co Cambridge DNC
 Maxim DE WILDT 16 Co Cambridge DQ T  3L

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Edward WHITTLES 11 Chelsea&West  1:23.74 292    39.50
2. Sam KEMP 11 Chelsea&West  1:31.77 222    42.83
3. Jonathan WEIMANN 11 Co Cambridge  1:34.92 201    44.84
4. Ilir GJOKA 11 Norfolk Vikg  1:36.31 192    46.63
5. Kledian CUFAJ 11 Bark & Dagen  1:36.46 191    45.53
6. Justinas KAZLAUSKAS 11 Bark & Dagen  1:36.97 188    46.18
7. Arnoldas VAISVIDAS 11 Bark & Dagen  1:37.00 188    46.23
8. Max ARNOLD 11 Harlow Pen  1:37.38 186    46.53
9. Thomas ALDERTON 11 Co Ely  1:37.97 182    45.62
 Ben TEMPLETON-KNIGHT11 Harlow Pen DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Harvey HIGGINS 12 Co Birm'ham  1:23.82 292    39.98
2. Alexander JOHNSTON 12 Chelsea&West  1:26.82 262    41.39
3. Christopher WILLIAMSON12 Co Cambridge  1:28.49 248    42.68
4. Christopher HOWE 12 Co Cambridge  1:28.56 247    40.85
5. Pietro FERRARESI 12 Chelsea&West  1:30.24 234    42.23
6. Ben STRINGER 12 Harlow Pen  1:30.65 230    43.26
7. Ashley LUCAS 12 Northampton  1:30.78 229    42.80
8. Brandon HEANEN 12 Ealing  1:31.54 224    42.52
9. Yuriy BORAK 12 Ealing  1:32.11 220    43.20
10. Jack SAUNDERS 12 Newmarket  1:34.04 206    44.10
11. Eduardo CAMACHO 12 Co Cambridge  1:34.81 201    45.92
 Samuel SMITH 12 Northampton DQ T  1L

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. James QUINN 13 St Ives  1:12.86 444    34.32
2. Harvey FREEMAN 13 Northampton  1:13.34 435    34.78
3. Luke TAYLOR 13 Co Cambridge  1:19.32 344    36.86
4. Damon ELLIOTT 13 DunmowAtlant  1:19.58 341    36.95
5. Maxime LOMBARDO 13 Ealing  1:20.97 323    38.07
6. Kamran DIN 13 Chelsea&West  1:22.71 303    37.95
7. Gavin BURGOS 13 Bark & Dagen  1:23.14 299    39.86
8. Younis PEACH 13 Northampton  1:23.39 296    39.66
9. Brooke TOTNEY 13 Co Birm'ham  1:23.80 292    39.08
10. Billybob MERRIMAN 13 Northampton  1:24.81 281    40.52
11. Tyler JACKSON 13 Harlow Pen  1:25.29 277    40.68
12. Timo DE WILDT 13 Co Cambridge  1:25.44 275    40.11
13. Razvan GRUMAZESCU 13 Northampton  1:27.99 252    40.44
14. Harry MARSHALL-CHILDS13 Bark & Dagen  1:29.31 241    42.15
15. Matthew WEIMANN 13 Co Cambridge  1:29.94 236    41.54

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing  1:08.36 538    32.34
2. Owen WEBSTER 14 St Felix Sch  1:12.42 452    34.11
3. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge  1:12.53 450    34.18
4. Aryaan DIN 14 Chelsea&West  1:14.65 413    34.71
5. Jamie DARK 14 Co Birm'ham  1:16.29 387    36.06
6. Aidan MITCHELL 14 Co Birm'ham  1:16.52 383    36.27
7. Jack RICHARDSON 14 DunmowAtlant  1:16.81 379    35.47
8. Finlay WALIGORA 14 Harrogate  1:18.85 350    37.61
9. Adam MATLOUB 14 Bark & Dagen  1:19.19 346    36.67
10. Louis BYRNE 14 Co Cambridge  1:19.33 344    38.18
11. Samuel HULL 14 Chase  1:20.70 327    37.82
12. Jevon PENNY 14 Northampton  1:25.79 272    40.01
13. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton  1:26.28 267    40.99

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Thomas LEMAN 15 RTW Monson  1:07.77 552    32.11
2. Jackson O'ROURKE 15 Northampton  1:12.32 454    33.91
3. Evan TAYLOR 15 St Ives  1:14.82 410    35.12
4. Dominic GILLOW 15 Bircotes SC  1:16.83 379    36.55
4. Harry SAUNDERS 15 Newmarket  1:16.83 379    35.74
6. Ismail RAHIM 15 Berkhamsted  1:16.98 376    36.48
7. Giovanni BORDONE 15 Northampton  1:17.79 365    35.88
 Thomas COEN 15 Co Cambridge DNC

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lewis CLIFFORD-STEPHEN24 Chelsea&West  1:02.63 700    28.57
2. John BRITTON 22 Ealing  1:05.79 603    30.24
3. Hayden THOMAS 22 Harlow Pen  1:07.32 563    30.97
4. Benjamin ARKLE 18 Co Cambridge  1:07.80 551    31.76
5. Daniel FLINT 16 Hailsham  1:08.18 542    31.93
6. Luke WESTWOOD 27 Co Cambridge  1:08.77 528    31.82



7. George BARNES 16 Ealing  1:09.90 503    32.83
8. Rohan VAZIRANI 16 Ealing  1:10.04 500    33.35
9. James MORRIS 16 Co Birm'ham  1:10.12 498    32.86
10. Louis SPONG 18 DunmowAtlant  1:11.04 479    33.77
11. Samuel BLACKETT 19 Northampton  1:11.26 475    33.20
12. Joseph MOORE 16 Harrogate  1:11.59 468    33.44
13. Matthew MCLAUGHLIN 24 DunmowAtlant  1:12.01 460    33.46
14. Thomas HAMILTON 16 Royston  1:12.93 443    33.91
15. Jack BUSWELL 16 Northampton  1:13.10 440    34.48
16. Zachary PATEL 16 Berkhamsted  1:13.57 431    34.79
17. Nico WINKLER 18 Northampton  1:14.99 407    35.13
18. Mohamed HAMMAD 20 Ealing  1:15.87 393    36.15
19. Michael LARDNER 18 St Ives  1:16.23 388    36.26
20. Scott CURTIS 16 Northampton  1:16.70 381    35.91
21. George SPORLE 16 Co Ely  1:21.49 317    37.71
 Maxim DE WILDT 16 Co Cambridge DQ T  3L

EVENT 406 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Breanna CHAMBERLAIN 10 Bircotes SC  3:44.23 216    51.63  1:49.50  2:47.54
2. Vasilisa SHAMPANOVA 10 Co Cambridge  3:52.85 193    52.52  1:51.68  2:52.86

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Macy DEXTER 11 Co Cambridge  3:05.44 382    41.38  1:29.11  2:17.55
2. Matilda RANSOME 11 Co Cambridge  3:09.21 359    44.17  1:32.98  2:22.77
3. Lavinia RICCA 11 Chelsea&West  3:12.99 339    42.85  1:32.90  2:23.85
4. Elijah BRITTON 11 St Felix Sch  3:13.01 338    43.79  1:33.17  2:23.89
5. Miriam STRATFOLD 11 Newmarket  3:13.34 337    44.40  1:33.45  2:23.56
6. Erika PASAKINSKAITE 11 Bark & Dagen  3:17.29 317    45.89  1:36.99  2:28.39
7. Sydney SMITH 11 Co Cambridge  3:20.66 301    45.61  1:37.18  2:29.92
8. Daisy CROOK 11 Hailsham  3:20.93 300    45.58  1:37.62  2:29.79
9. Tia COOKE 11 Ealing  3:27.60 272    46.62  1:41.81  2:37.43
10. Emily LEONARD 11 Ealing  3:28.26 269    47.23  1:41.05  2:36.16
11. Constance PHILLIPS 11 Grantham  3:28.59 268    46.37  1:40.83  2:35.24
12. Ciara MAHNEY 11 Northampton  3:29.01 266    49.14  1:43.30  2:37.22
13. Kendle PUTTER 11 Co Ely  3:36.40 240    47.55  1:42.25  2:39.21
 Alex BREWIS 11 Co Ely DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Keira HANCOCK 12 Co Birm'ham  2:46.54 527    37.71  1:20.03  2:03.11
2. Ruby COUZENS 12 Co Birm'ham  2:52.46 475    38.80  1:22.68  2:07.93
3. Erin HULL 12 Co Birm'ham  2:52.51 474    39.35  1:23.37  2:08.07
4. Sonia ZOBEK 12 Ealing  3:02.21 402    41.40  1:28.54  2:16.34
5. Evie FLOATE 12 Co Birm'ham  3:02.36 401    42.28  1:29.92  2:17.09
6. Bobbi HARPER 12 Northampton  3:06.40 376    43.65  1:31.28  2:19.24
7. Abigail GOTTS 12 Norfolk Vikg  3:08.57 363    43.19  1:31.63  2:20.55
8. Armani TANNA 12 Hailsham  3:13.66 335    44.24  1:33.79  2:24.89
9. Iona COLBERT 12 Grantham  3:14.33 332    43.27  1:32.49  2:24.03
10. Nadine AVELINO 12 Co Cambridge  3:17.61 315    45.47  1:35.09  2:26.59
 Poppy HOGG 12 Northampton DQ T  3L

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Millie CHECKLEY 13 Co Birm'ham  2:44.07 551    37.12  1:18.78  2:01.99
2. Lauren KNIGHT 13 Co Birm'ham  2:49.80 497    38.59  1:22.29  2:05.91
3. Jessica MUNFORD 13 Norwich Swan  2:52.58 474    39.08  1:23.64  2:08.20
4. Abbie LLEWELYN 13 Co Birm'ham  2:57.71 434    40.54  1:26.43  2:12.56
5. Esther GRIGORE 13 Northampton  3:02.29 402    40.54  1:26.65  2:14.57
6. Taisia TIRON 13 Harlow Pen  3:03.47 394    41.21  1:27.53  2:15.31
7. Megan SPEIRS 13 Retford  3:04.65 387    42.52  1:29.28  2:17.00
8. Tess WESLEY 13 Newmarket  3:08.21 365    41.00  1:28.74  2:18.61
9. Faith ASHWORTH STOBBS13 Co Cambridge  3:10.52 352    42.23  1:31.61  2:22.32
10. Ellie-Poppy TURNER 13 Co Birm'ham  3:10.92 350    43.68  1:33.10  2:22.42
11. Rebecca LOWE 13 Northampton  3:11.05 349    43.51  1:32.77  2:22.30
12. Emily WHITMORE 13 Ealing  3:15.98 323    43.73  1:33.66  2:24.45
13. Connie MCKENNA 13 Ealing  3:22.09 295    45.31  1:36.73  2:29.73

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Erin DAVIES 14 Co Birm'ham  2:38.53 611    36.21  1:17.02  1:57.70
2. Taylor O'ROURKE 14 Northampton  2:46.41 528    37.46  1:20.54  2:03.60
3. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 14 Co Cambridge  2:46.59 527    38.18  1:20.57  2:04.08
4. Stephanie WELLINGS 14 Harrogate  2:50.62 490    38.47  1:21.04  2:05.84
5. Milly WIDDOP 14 Hailsham  2:51.06 486    38.20  1:22.32  2:06.69
6. Katie HAMMOND 14 Co Cambridge  2:53.16 469    39.53  1:23.83  2:08.69
7. Iona TRAINER 14 Co Ely  2:57.30 437    38.75  1:23.91  2:11.14
8. Holly PICKERING 14 Harrogate  2:57.65 434    41.60  1:26.29  2:11.91
9. Mollie WHITE 14 Norfolk Vikg  2:58.15 431    40.24  1:25.71  2:13.62
10. Priya CASWELL 14 Chelsea&West  2:59.21 423    41.32  1:27.49  2:14.19
11. Ava GARCIA 14 Harrogate  2:59.54 421    40.97  1:26.83  2:13.34
12. Gina BREWIS 14 Co Ely  3:02.04 403    40.67  1:26.69  2:14.07
13. Chloe MERCER 14 Northampton  3:05.43 382    40.49  1:29.50  2:18.31
13. Annika BELANGER 14 Chelsea&West  3:05.43 382    40.54  1:28.04  2:16.95

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Charlotte RIGG 15 Co Birm'ham  2:33.00 680    35.11  1:13.74  1:53.24
2. Lizzie KINGHAM 15 Co Birm'ham  2:37.96 618    36.02  1:16.39  1:57.04
3. Kate DURNO 15 Northampton  2:41.99 573    36.60  1:17.22  1:59.20
4. Alisha STEPHENSON 15 Co Birm'ham  2:43.59 556    36.98  1:18.02  2:00.37
5. Erin MOLLOY 15 Co Birm'ham  2:48.54 509    38.04  1:20.61  2:04.36
6. Zara KEEGAN 15 Co Cambridge  2:50.01 495    38.96  1:22.72  2:07.10
7. Freya LINES 15 St Felix Sch  2:50.92 488    38.57  1:22.61  2:07.09



8. Natasha UTLEY 15 Retford  2:52.41 475    39.09  1:22.63  2:07.69
9. Abbie PHILLIPS 15 Grantham  2:55.61 449    39.89  1:25.62  2:11.59
10. Livia BROOKES 15 Co Cambridge  2:58.82 426    41.32  1:27.44  2:13.64
11. Hannah SHAW 15 Northampton  3:02.14 403    41.96  1:29.11  2:15.41

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ailsa MCDONALD 16 Northampton  2:34.46 661    35.36  1:14.30  1:54.16
2. Kathryn LOVEYS 30 Co Cambridge  2:39.26 603    35.72  1:15.32  1:56.93
3. Jessica GILLATT 20 Retford  2:45.11 541    37.11  1:19.34  2:02.34
4. Lauren WATT 16 Newmarket  2:46.24 530    37.11  1:18.97  2:02.50
5. Alexandra WERNER 17 Chelsea&West  2:49.55 499    38.96  1:21.66  2:05.23
6. Olivia SMITH-LAL 19 Harlow Pen  2:55.36 451    38.58  1:22.86  2:08.92
7. Rebecca MERRILL 16 Norwich Swan  2:56.18 445    39.01  1:23.37  2:09.64
8. Freya STEVENS 16 Northampton  3:03.05 397    42.49  1:29.14  2:16.13
9. Samantha ADDINGTON 16 Northampton  3:04.57 387    40.25  1:27.02  2:15.23
10. Agnes MOON 16 Chelsea&West  3:12.48 341    42.53  1:32.19  2:22.78
 Olivya HOLLEYMAN 17 Harlow Pen DQ SH  6L

EVENT 407 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Girls 10/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton    27.38 611
2. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon    27.48 604
3. Clara VON OPEL 13 Natare W Lon    27.82 582
4. Erin DAVIES 14 Co Birm'ham    28.23 557
5. Nora ROTMAN 14 Chelsea&West    28.32 552
6. Nadya STERLING 13 Co Birm'ham    28.51 541
7. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing    28.55 539
8. Sassy PALFREMAN 14 Harrogate    30.21 455

EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Zoe BOZZARD-HILL 21 Co Birm'ham    26.54 671
2. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant    26.64 663
3. Brodie JUDGE 16 Ealing    26.82 650
4. Rebecca WATT 15 DunmowAtlant    27.43 608
5. Zoe SMITH 16 Natare W Lon    27.58 598
6. Harriet FARRINGTON 17 Hailsham    27.72 589
7. Sonia TUMIOTTO 16 St Felix Sch    27.80 584
8. Jessica GILLATT 20 Retford    28.08 566

EVENT 409 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Boys 10/14 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Edward MILDRED 14 Northampton    26.62 549
2. Thomas JOHNSTONE 14 Retford    28.05 469
3. Billy LEE-KNOWLES 14 Ealing    28.09 467
4. Ossian O'SULLIVAN 13 Ealing    28.92 428
5. Damon ELLIOTT 13 DunmowAtlant    29.35 409
6. Jack GARTSIDE 14 Northampton    29.69 395
7. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing    30.84 353
8. Patrick MAHNEY 14 Northampton    31.11 344

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel SAVAGE 17 Northampton    24.30 722
2. Samuel OSBORNE 16 Co Birm'ham    26.10 582
3. Matthew TITMAN 16 Co Cambridge    26.20 576
4. Jake THOMAS-MANSFIELD17 St Felix Sch    26.56 552
5. Liam BARNETT 30 Co Cambridge    26.63 548
6. Oliver TAYLOR 17 Retford    27.01 525
7. Joshua SMITH 16 DunmowAtlant    27.02 525

EVENT 411 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Girls 11/14 Yrs 100m Backstroke    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Betsy WIZARD 14 Northampton  1:05.36 596    31.99
2. Caroline LEWITT 14 Natare W Lon  1:06.35 570    32.73
3. Adelaida GRADILLAS 13 Barnes SC  1:09.26 501    33.50
4. Leah WHITTAKER 12 Ealing  1:09.67 492    33.61
5. Isabel HILLSDON 14 RTW Monson  1:09.70 492    33.82
6. Gracie KAY 14 Co Cambridge  1:10.09 483    33.61
7. Anne-Isabelle MACCASKI13 Hailsham  1:11.19 461    34.15
8. Holly PICKERING 14 Harrogate  1:11.59 454    34.81

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke  
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ekaterina AVRAMOVA 26 Ealing  1:01.62 712    30.18
2. Caitlin HUBBARD 16 Co Birm'ham  1:04.97 607    31.77
3. Olivia TATTON 17 Northampton  1:05.99 579    32.40
4. Meghan MAYBANKS 17 DunmowAtlant  1:06.86 557    32.07
5. Isobel HUME 15 Northampton  1:07.72 536    33.33
6. Francesca CROCKER 17 St Ives  1:08.11 527    32.79
7. Ailsa MCDONALD 16 Northampton  1:09.22 502    33.74
8. Emma MOORE 15 Harrogate  1:10.39 477    34.10

EVENT 413 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Boys 11/14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   



Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Pietro LOMBARDO 14 Ealing  1:07.65 555    31.91
2. Sebastian VANDERMEER14 Co Cambridge  1:11.25 475    33.60
3. Owen WEBSTER 14 St Felix Sch  1:11.53 469    33.75
4. James QUINN 13 St Ives  1:12.05 459    34.08
5. Jamie DARK 14 Co Birm'ham  1:14.01 424    34.60
6. Harvey FREEMAN 13 Northampton  1:14.32 418    35.36
7. Aryaan DIN 14 Chelsea&West  1:15.53 399    34.75
8. Aidan MITCHELL 14 Co Birm'ham  1:17.20 373    36.24

EVENT 414 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. John BRITTON 22 Ealing  1:05.05 624    30.76
2. Hayden THOMAS 22 Harlow Pen  1:07.50 559    31.21
3. Benjamin ARKLE 18 Co Cambridge  1:07.99 547    32.07
4. Thomas LEMAN 15 RTW Monson  1:08.03 546    31.98
5. Luke WESTWOOD 27 Co Cambridge  1:09.23 518    32.33
6. Rohan VAZIRANI 16 Ealing  1:09.57 510    33.36
7. Daniel FLINT 16 Hailsham  1:09.63 509    32.56
8. George BARNES 16 Ealing  1:09.79 505    32.66
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